ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/22/2025 APPROX LOC: 1645 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD

12/22/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

12/22/2025 5200 BLOCK LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR

12/22/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

12/22/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

12/22/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/22/2025 3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/22/2025 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

12/22/2025 MEADOW DR /SOUTH ST PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/22/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

12/22/2025 1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/22/2025 RMP25-002743 4600 BLOCK AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
KENILWORTH DR

12/22/2025 4900 BLOCK OLD PLUM AMBULANCE CALL
GROVE RD

12/22/2025 RMP25-002744 2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/22/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/22/2025 2200 BLOCK ROHLWING 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

12/22/2025 1900 BLOCK ROHLWING INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
RD

12/22/2025 RMP25-002745 2800 BLOCK STARLING LN INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/22/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

12/22/2025 RMP25-002746 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD

12/29/2025 10:15:22 AM



Incident Date Report Number

12/22/2025

12/22/2025
12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

RMP25-002747

SCF25-10998

RMP25-002750

RMP25-002748

RMP25-002749

RMP25-002751

RMP25-002753

RMP25-002752

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
EDGAR ST/ DAWNGATE

LN

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3800 BLOCK WEST
FRONTAGE RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /
WEBER DR

4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident

WIRELESS 911 INFO
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PARKING COMPLAINT

ELEVATOR CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

SUICIDAL SUBJECT

SUICIDAL SUBJECT

ACCIDENT

DOMESTIC

SPECIAL

STATION REPORT

HOLD UP ALARM

ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

LOUD MUSIC

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/29/2025 10:15:22 AM



