



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/22/2025		APPROX LOC: 1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025		MEADOW DR / SOUTH ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025	RMP25-002743	4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2025		4900 BLOCK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/22/2025	RMP25-002744	2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025		2200 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2025		1900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
12/22/2025	RMP25-002745	2800 BLOCK STARLING LN	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/22/2025	RMP25-002746	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/22/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/22/2025		EDGAR ST / DAWNGATE LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/22/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/22/2025		3700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
12/22/2025	RMP25-002747	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2025	SCF25-10998	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUICIDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2025	RMP25-002750	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUICIDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2025	RMP25-002748	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
12/22/2025	RMP25-002749	1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2025		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SPECIAL	
12/22/2025	RMP25-002751	2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2025		2400 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025	RMP25-002753	3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2025	RMP25-002752	3800 BLOCK WEST FRONTAGE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2025		W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/22/2025		4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2025		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT